

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 www.orlandpark.org

Legislation Text

File #: 2020-0754, Version: 0

Title

2020 Orland Park Veterans Golf Classic - Distribution of Proceeds

History

Net revenue for the golf outing was \$18,000.00, which included sponsorship, golf participation sales, dinner ticket sales, raffle sales, silent auction sale & donations. Check amounts to the below organizations vary based on their participation in soliciting sponsorship, raffle prizes and silent auction items.

The Orland Park Veterans Commission is requesting approval of the following donations to the respective organizations:

Veterans Voices Military Group

15101 S 80th Avenue, Orland Park, IL 60462 \$6,800

VFW Reber - Tesmond Post #2604

15045 West Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 \$5,850

American Legion Post #111

15045 West Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 \$5,350

Total

\$18,000

Financial Impact

None, these donations are offset by the revenue collected from the Veteran's Golf Classic event.

Recommended Action/Motion

I move to approve donating the proceeds from the Orland Park Veteran's Golf Classic to the above specified organizations in the amounts as referenced herein.